CONTROL PANELS
BARTEC46 03-0330-0808-10/2017-BCS-369033/1
Local control stations for Zone 1 and Zone 21
Explosion protection
Marking (depending on the components installed)
for Zone 1  II 2 G
 II 2(1) G
Ex db eb ma/mb op is q ia/ib [ib]

3  Option: DOME
Tubular Flameproof Enclosures TNXCD/TNXCC, Ex d IIC/Ex de IIC
Ordering information TNXCD, Ex d IIC
TNXCD Total length A
(mm)
Tube length B
(mm)
Diameter C
(mm)
Internal diameter D
(mm)
Internal length E
(mm)
Junction box F
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Window/Dome
(mm)
XCD1003200 217 193 101 95 155 N/A 3.3 Ø 68
XCD1003360 384 360 101 95 315 N/A 4.1 Ø 68
XCD1303100 120 100 132 126 55 N/A 4.0 Ø 95
XCD1303200 220 200 132 126 155 N/A 5.3 Ø 95
XCD1303360 380 360 132 126 315 N/A 7.0 Ø 95
XCD1553184 194 184 158 149 134 N/A 7.0 Ø 112
XCD1953290 310 290 195 187 238 N/A 13.0 Ø 155
Ordering information TNXCD, Ex de IIC
TNXCD Total length A
(mm)
Tube length B
(mm)
Diameter C
(mm)
Internal diameter D
(mm)
Internal length E
(mm)
Junction box F
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Window/Dome
(mm)
XCD1002200 248 193 100 95 155 39 3.9 68
XCD1002360 415 360 100 95 315 39 4.8 68
XCD1301100 161 100 130 126 55 45 5.6 95
XCD1301200 261 200 130 126 155 45 6.9 95
XCD1301360 421 360 130 126 315 45 8.6 95
XCD1551184 257 184 158 149 134 59 10.2 112
XCD1951290 389 290 195 187 238 59 17.1 155
Technical data subject to change without notice.
BARTEC72 03-0330-0428/B-10/2017-BCS-240846/1
Technical data subject to change without notice.
BARTEC offers two type series of explosion proof encapsulated enclosures for